

65 25.04.2025
Samir Ct. 33

WPA 12734 of 2010

Manoj Kumar Thakur @ M. K. Thakur.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

None appeared to represent the parties.

Accordingly, the instant writ petition is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)